## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
Na			ame	Execution Date	
Sharon Carper-White 12/04/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Stephen C. White				
Street Address:	4932 Highway D				
City:	Defiance				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63341				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 53476		53476			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (304)340-1272					
Fax Number:(304)340-1272Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:304-340-1197					
Phone: 304-340-1197					
Email: mhussell@jacksonkelly.com   Correspondent Name: Monika J. Hussell					
Address Line 1: 500 Lee Street, East					Ĩ
Address Line 2: Suite 1600					
Address Line 4: Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Monika J. Hussell		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan002#page1.tif					

)ec 07 04 11:54a Shar

Sharon Carper White

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum specified below paid to the undersigned, Sharon Carper-White (the Assignor), the undersigned Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Stephen C. White (the Assignee) her entire right, title and interest

*check applicable box(es)* : for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. <sup>r</sup> 100), and throughout the world,

in the invention known as <u>Rotatable Toilet Seat</u>, being U.S. Patent No. 5,347,662 and having an issue date of September 20, 1994, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Letters Patent (collectively, Athe >662 Patent@) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the assignment of the >662 Patent, the Assignee shall pay the undersigned Assignor the following compensation:

A. The total sum of Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$5,750.00), wherein such payment is paid in two installments. The undersigned Assignor acknowledges that Assignee has paid already to the Assignor, and Assignor has received from Assignee, prior to the execution of this Assignment, a first installment of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00). Assignee shall pay the undersigned Assignor a second and final installment of Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$3,250.00) at the time of execution of this Assignment.

B. As an additional payment, Assignee shall pay the undersigned Assignor a royalty of ten percent (10%) of all Net Income earned from the sale and offer of sale of any product sold or distributed by Assignee that is covered by one or more claims of the >662 Patent (APatented Products@). Such Net Income shall mean all income received by Assignee that is derived from or attributed to the Patented Products, including the sale of the >662 Patent, after deduction of all of Assignee=s expenses and costs associated with the Patented Products or with the maintenance of the >662 Patent. Assignee shall make any such payment to the undersigned Assignor quarterly (by the end of the months of April, July, October, and January) accompanied by a report including total income earned by Assignee attributed to the Patented Products and/or the sale of the >662 Patent, all deductions, expenses, and costs applicable, and a total payment due to the undersigned Assignor.

The undersigned Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the >662 Patent and any reissue or reexamination thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Letters Patent(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the >662 Patent, or any reissue or reexamination application

÷

CL979205.1

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0890 léo 07 04 11:54a Sharon Carper White

thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned Assignor hereby represents that she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned Assignor on the date opposite her name.

Date: 12/04/04

 $Q_{VI}$ 

Signature of Inventor/Assignor:

÷

1

2

Sharon Carper-White

CL979205.1

**RECORDED: 11/01/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0891